ORDINANCE NO. 97-46

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID . FOR WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for the construction of the extension of water main on Covered Bridge Road; and

WHEREAS, the bids were opened on August 18, 1997 at 1:00 p.m., a summary of which is attached, and the lowest responsible bidder identified; and

WHEREAS, the Planning & Utilities Committee met to review the bids and is recommending acceptance of the lowest bid from Petersburg Plumbing & Heating for labor and Illinois Meter, Inc, for material.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Petersburg Plumbing and Heating of \$12,656.00 and the bid from Illinois Meter, Inc. for \$11,479.80 are hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:			
A.C.	NY .		
(subject)	ARruch	シ	-
Robert A	. Krueger	Village	Clerk

AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: Gray, ablinger

PASSED: _____

	drm	msal ——	Page No.	of	Pages
•	Petersburg Plumbi 117 North PETERSBURG,		g Co.		
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO	······	PHONE	DATE	·	
Village of Chatham		217-483-2451		August 18, 1	997
116 East Mulberry		JOB NAME 11 South Wate:	r Main Extens	ion. Phase 2	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE		JOB LOCATION			
Chatham, IL 62629	DATE OF PLANS	Chatham, IL	<u></u>	JOB PHONE	
We hereby submit specifications and estin			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
	achinery to install th pt thrust blocks, will		the Village	of Chatham.	
			Unit		
Item Description		Quantity	Price	<u>Total</u>	
l. Remove and Reloca	te 6" Plug	1 EA	50.00	50.00	
2, 6" PVC Water Main		3980 LF	2.70	20,746,00	
3. 6" Gate Valve w/V	alve Box	6 EA	40.00	240,00	
4. 6" x 6" x 6" Tee		4 EA	60.00	240.00	
5. 6" Fire Hydrant		4 EA	180,00	720.00	·
6. Stone Dumped Rip	Rap	44 SY	15.00	660.00	
			Total	\$ 12,656.00	
		and the second		ň	
	- area	◆ * ⁴	1		
	(market and		. •		
- We Uropose hereby to	furnish material and labor — (complete in accordance	ce with above spec	ifications, for the	e sum of:
See Above			dollars (S		١
Payment to be made as follows:	No. 20 Days		donars (#		/·
	Net 30 Days	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>,</u>
All material is guaranteed to be as specified, manner according to standard practices, Any tions involving extra costs will be executed o extra charge over and above the estimate. All a or delays beyond our control, Owner to carry Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Co	alteration or deviation from above specifica- nly upon written orders, and will become an greements contingent upon strikes, accidents fire, tornado and other necessary insurance.		A Provention of the second sec	30	days.
Acceptance of Propos and conditions are satisfactory and are to do the work as specified. Payment will Date of Acceptance: August	hereby accepted. You are authorized be made as oullined above.	Signature	2 m E	-d	



Invitation To Bid

The Village of Chatham will accept scaled bids on the following water material until 1:00p.m on Monday, August 18th, 1997.

Bids should be sent or hand delivered to the Village of Chatham, 116 E. Mulberry, Chatham, 11, 62629, Att. Meredith Branham. Bids shall be in a sealed envelop and clearly marked "Water Material Bid".

Material	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1 6" PVC Water Main SDR 21 200 psi 3,980 R.	1.64ft	6527.20
2. #14 Tracer Wire 3,980 ft.	.04ft	159.20
J. 6" Gate Valvo with Valve Box Geach	268.50ea	1611.00
4. 6"x 6" x 6" Tee d each	76.85ea	307.40
5. 5 1/3 Why Fire Hydrant 4 1/2 A. Bury 4 ench	718.75ea	2875.00
		<u>11479.80</u> Total

Valves & Tee's Are Priced With Transition Acc.

Sincerely

Terry Haworth Sales Manager

U.S. CHLIEK WASHIUGION 115 NO CUMMINGS LANE WASHINGTON, IL Telephone: 309-444-3183 ZIP 61571

871	8/97 Bid	(D):	5038525 VILLAGE/CHATHAN SEALED BID	148-0 Pag	e 1
ine	Quantity	Sell Pet	Description SEALED BID - WATER MATERIAL BID	Unit Frice	Extended Price
			DATE: 8-12-97	,	
80	3980	गु' न	6 GSKT 200 PVC WATER FIFE 20	1.70000	6,766.00
120	8	EΛ	14 GA COPPER COATED WIRE 500FT	19.90000	159.20
160	6	Eλ	6 MJ RW GATE VALVE OL WITH GATE VALVE ACCESS SETS	236.35000	1,418.10
190	6	ĒΛ	5648 VALVE BOX 16T,368,51/4LID	44.00000	264.00
200	Ĩ.	ΕA	5 1/4 LID WATER		
210	6	ΕA	5 1/4 X 16 SCREW TOP		
220	б	Ëλ	5 1/4 % 36 SCREW BOTTOM	н А	
270	.1	EA	6 MJ TEE WITH MJ TRANS ACCESS SETS	76,25000	305.00
330	4	Êν	51/4 BWAY CENT HYD 4'6"X6MJSHOE WITH TRANS GASKET	727.45000	2,909.80
			PVC PIPE PRICED FOR AUGUST 1997 DELIVERY.		
I			IF I CAN BE OF FURTHER SERVICE, FLEASE ADVISE.		
			Welen Rich		

EVELYN KIEHL

217-493-2451 ATTN: NEREDITH BEANHAM 116 E. HULBERRY CHATHAM, IL 21P 62529

> Subtotal: Tax:

.00